



ন্যাশনাল হার্ট ফাউন্ডেশন অব বাংলাদেশ

NATIONAL HEART FOUNDATION OF BANGLADESH

PLOT NO. 7/2, SECTION-2, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, BANGLADESH.

Phone : 9033442-6, Fax : 88-02-9029694

E-mail : nhfadmin@agni.com, admin@nhf.org.bd

Facebook : www.facebook.com/bangladesh.heartfoundation

Website : http://www.nhf.org.bd

Ref : N. H. F./ 9-4/35/Niraman/123

Date : 22/02/2018

CROSS WORLD POWER LTD

Plot-1/B, Road-90

Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212

Subject: Work order for supply & connection of Electrical and Earthing system for 1000 KVA Diesel Generator.

Reference: Your price quotation no.-nil, Dated: 19/02/2018.

The authority of this institute has accepted your negotiated price, dated: 19/02/18. You are therefore requested to supply the following items at a price mentioned below:

Sl No	Job Description	Technical Details/Brand	Unit	Qty	Unit Rate in Taka	Total Rate in Taka
1	Electrical System:					
1.1	Power Cable Lugs	300mm, Material-Copper, Surface Electro Tinned	Pcs	75	400.00	30,000.00
1.2	Control Cable For Sensing	4x1.2 mm (40/0.19 mm) Flexible Cable	Meter	100	95.00	9,500.00
1.3	PVC Flexible Pipe	1.5" Dia	Meter	50	67.00	3,350.00
1.4	Royal Bolt	10 mm	Pcs	150	30.00	4,500.00
1.5	PVC Tape	Adhesibe Tape 04 Colour (Red/Yellow/Blue/Black)	Pcs	36	30.00	1,080.00
1.6	PIB Tape		Pcs	15	550.00	8,250.00
1.7	Cable Tie	12 no/8 mm	Pac	10	550.00	5,500.00
1.8	Old Tray Modification	Step up & Down	Job	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
1.9	Power Cable Lugs	70 mm, Material-Copper, Surface Electro Tinned	Pcs	24	230.00	5,520.00
1.10	Cable Ladder	Dim WxD - 44"x4" Made with Mat sheet & Powder coated siemens colour	Feet	150	1,320.00	198,000.00
1.11	Ladder installation Charge		Job	1		30,000.00
1.12	Power Cable Laying on Ladder & Different panel	300 mm NYY Cable Laying on Cable Ladder	Meter	938	150.00	140,700.00
1.13	Stick Rod	Full Straight Thread 18 mmx4', Belgium	Pcs	100	375.00	37,500.00
1.14	Base Plate	6"x6", 14 SWG MS heet/check sheet with powder coated	Pcs	102	150.00	15,300.00



ন্যাশনাল হার্ট ফাউন্ডেশন অব বাংলাদেশ
NATIONAL HEART FOUNDATION OF BANGLADESH

PLOT NO. 7/2, SECTION-2, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, BANGLADESH.

Phone : 9033442-6, Fax : 88-02-9029694

E-mail : nhfadmin@agni.com, admin@nhf.org.bd

Facebook : www.facebook.com/bangladesh.heartfoundation

Website : http://www.nhf.org.bd

Ref : N. H. F./ 9-4/35/Nirman/123

Date : 22/02/2018

Sl No	Job Description	Technical Details/Brand	Unit	Qty	Unit Rate in Taka	Total Rate in Taka
1.15	MS Angle with Hole Cutting	46"x2"x2"x4 mm angle with Powder coated	Pcs	60	475.00	28,500.00
1.16	Colour Tube	Red, Yellow, Blue, Black	Feet	160	70.00	11,200.00
1.17	Power Cable Lugs	35 rm, Material-Copper, Surface Electro Tinned	Pcs	24	95.00	2,280.00
1.18	Tube Light Set	4'x1 with lover (22 SWG GP sheet powder coated Atco	Nos	8	4,200.00	33,600.00
1.19	Sub Distribution Board	24"x18"x6" -18 SWG GP sheet, Powder coated Siemens colour,3 nos integrator,80A MCCB base, 4 nos 25A TP MCB,5 nos 20A SP MCB base,4 nos 200A Busbar, 1 nos E/G Busbar with wiring	Pcs	1	24,000.00	24,000.00
1.20	80A MCCB	ABB (Italy)	Pcs	2	8,200.00	16,400.00
1.21	25A TP MCCB	ABB (Italy)	Pcs	5	2,800.00	14,000.00
1.22	20A SP MCB	ABB (Germany)	Pcs	5	520.00	2,600.00
1.23	13A MK socket	Singapore	Pcs	5	350.00	1,750.00
1.24	16A Earth socket	Singapore	Pcs	5	810.00	4,050.00
1.25	PVC Board	3 gang	Pcs	10	100.00	1,000.00
1.26	6A MK switch	3 gang	Pcs	10	522.00	5,220.00
1.27	PVC Pipe	1.5", RFL	Feet	120	27.50	3,300.00
1.28	Gray Colour PVC Pipe	1", BRB	Feet	200	12.50	2,500.00
1.29	PVC Bend	1", RFL	Pcs	12	7.00	84.00
1.30	PVC Socket	1", RFL	Pcs	12	5.00	60.00
1.31	PVC T	1", RFL	Pcs	12	12.00	144.00
1.32	PVC Elbow	1", RFL	Pcs	12	10.00	120.00
1.33	Busbar Extension	100 mmx 80 mm	Pcs	4	2,359.00	9,436.00
1.34	Circular Box	1", RFL	Pcs	12	10.00	120.00
1.35	Shadel	1"	Pcs	100	3.00	300.00
1.36	Royal Plague & Screw		Pac	16	77.50	1,240.00
1.37	Dol Starter	15A/10A	Pcs	2	2,800.00	5,600.00



ন্যাশনাল হার্ট ফাউন্ডেশন অব বাংলাদেশ

NATIONAL HEART FOUNDATION OF BANGLADESH

PLOT NO. 7/2, SECTION-2, MIRPUR, DHAKA-1216, BANGLADESH.

Phone : 9033442-6, Fax : 88-02-9029694

E-mail : nhfadmin@agni.com, admin@nhf.org.bd

Facebook : www.facebook.com/bangladesh.heartfoundation

Website : http://www.nhf.org.bd

Ref : N. H. F./ 9-4/35/Niraman/123

Date : 22/02/2018

SI No	Job Description	Technical Details/Brand	Unit	Qty	Unit Rate in Taka	Total Rate in Taka
2.	Generator Earthing					
2.1	Earthing Busbar	400 mmx 40 mmx8 mm	Pcs	3	1,250.00	3,750.00
2.2	1 no Earthing copper lead	10 mm	pound	240	750.00	180,000.00
2.3	Earthing Cable Lugs	120 mm, Material-Copper, Surface Electro Tinned	Pcs	18	280.00	5,040.00
2.4	Boring Charge	3x120 Feet	Job	3	12,200.00	36,600.00
2.5	Seperator/ Isolator		Pcs	10	200.00	2,000.00
2.6	GI Pipe	1.5"	Feet	360	125.00	45,000.00
2.7	Earthing Clamp	1.5"	Pcs	6	850.00	5,100.00
2.8	SS nut bolt	10 mm	Pcs	100	55.00	5,500.00
2.9	SS Washer		Pcs	200	10.00	2,000.00
2.10	Shadel	1.5"	Pcs	70	25.00	1,750.00
2.11	GI Socket	1.5"	Pcs	15	120.00	1,800.00
2.12	MS coil pipe	China	Meter	100	8,500.00	8,500.00
2.13	Earthling pit	24"x24"x18"x5"	Job	3	8,500.00	25,500.00
Total Taka =						1,004,244.00

(Total Taka Ten lac four thousand two hundred forty four only)

Terms & Conditions:

- Payment will be made through cross cheque within 15 days after receipt & successful commissioning of the items in National Heart Foundation Hospital, Darussalam Road, Mirpur-01, Dhaka.
- Necessary Income Tax, VAT will be deducted from bill as per Govt. rules.
- Delivery & connection must be completed within 30 days from the date of issue of work order.
- Supplied items must be new and if any item found defective must be replaced by new one.
- Supplier will provide warranty for 02 (two) years from the date of connection and successful commissioning of the items in National Heart Foundation Hospital Children and Women Cardiac Unit, Darussalam Road, Mirpur-01, Dhaka.

Professor Khondker Abdul Awal (Rizvi)
Secretary General